
Date Opponent Location Time
Tuesday, 12/3/2024 Jamboree Caney Valley 5:00

Thursday, 12/5/24 Afton Afton 6:00 PM

12/09/24-12/14/24 Kenneth Sooter Invitational Welch TBA

Monday, 12/16/2024 College Heights Baxter Springs 6:00 PM

Thursday, 12/19/2024 Galena Baxter Springs 6:00 PM

Tuesday, 01/07/2025 Girard Baxter Springs 6:00 PM

Thursday, 1/9/25 SMC Baxter Springs 6:00 PM

Tuesday, 1/14/25 Frontenac Frontenac 6:00 PM

Friday, 1/17/25 Columbus Columbus 6:00 PM

1/20/25 - 1/25/25 Lancer Classic (Varsity B,G) Cherokee TBA

Friday, 1/31/25 Riverton Riverton 6:00 PM

Tuesday, 2/4/25 SMC Pittsburg 6:00 PM

Friday, 2/7/25 Galena Galena 6:00 PM

Friday, 2/14/25 Frontenac Baxter Springs 
(Homecoming)

6:00 PM

Tuesday, 2/18/25 Columbus Baxter Springs 6:00 PM

Friday, 2/21/25 Girard Girard 6:00 PM

Monday, 2/24/25 Riverton Baxter Springs (Senior 
Night

6:00 PM

2/27/25-2/28/25 SUB-STATE QUARTERFINALS TBA TBA

3/3/25-3/8/25 SUB-STATE TOURNAMENT TBA TBA

3/12/25 - 3/15/25 STATE BB TBA TBA
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